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Interstate Power and Light Company 
ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Third Revised Sheet No. 262 
ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. 262 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.01 ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT:  (continued) 

excess facilities is $     ; in the event the demand of the Customer set forth in Paragraph 5 above 
shall be increased, the monthly excess facilities shall be increased appropriately. 

7. It is understood by the Customer that, if at any future time it should elect to accept service
under some other available electric service rate that might prove more advantageous, any
expense brought about by necessary wiring changes on its premises shall be borne by the
Customer.

8. The electric service furnished under this Agreement includes only that which is incidental to the
Customer and no part of the said electric service shall be sold by the Customer to any other
parties.

9. The Company will use due diligence in the operation and maintenance of its plants and system
pertinent to this Agreement so as to render efficient economic service, but the Company shall
not be liable to the Customer for any loss or damages suffered by the Customer through the
inability of the Company to furnish said electric service in accordance with this Agreement.

10. The Customer shall hold the Company harmless for any damage to persons or property arising
out of the use upon the Customer's premises of the electric service furnished to it by the
Company.  Nothing herein contained shall be construed as relieving the Company from any
liability to its own employees while upon the property of the Customer in the performance of
their duty and by the direction of the Company, or as relieving the Company from any liability to
the Customer due to the Company’s act of negligence.

11. This Agreement shall continue for a period of (a) one (1) year,  commencing , 20 , 
and ending , 20     , and thereafter, or (b) five (5) years in the case in which Customer 
chooses Interruptible Service under paragraph 5, commencing , 20 , and ending 

, 20 , and may be terminated by either party giving to the other written notice at 
least ninety (90) days prior to the date upon which it desires to terminate the same; whereupon
this Agreement shall terminate on said date. All contracts, agreements and understandings
between the parties hereto, whether oral or written, pertaining to the subject matter hereof,
heretofore made and entered into, shall hereby become null and void and of no further force
and effect whatsoever.

               C 

12. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefits of the parties hereto, their
successors and assigns; but the assignment of this Agreement by either party shall not relieve
such party, without the written consent of the other, from any of the obligations hereof.

Date Issued:  March 1, 2024  Effective Date:  April 4, 2024 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 
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Interstate Power and Light Company 
ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Third Revised Sheet No. 264 
ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Second Revised Sheet No. 264 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.01 ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT:  (continued) 

Date Issued:  November 17, 2023  Effective Date:  December 8, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 
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Interstate Power and Light Company 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Eighth Revised Sheet No. 274 

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet No. 274 
  
 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 
 
14.03 STANDARD BILL FORM:  

C
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Date Issued: November 7, 2023  Effective Date: December 7, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 

 



Interstate Power and Light Company 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Ninth Revised Sheet No. 275 

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Eighth Revised Sheet No. 275 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.03 STANDARD BILL FORM (continued) 

C 

Date Issued:  November 7, 2023 Effective Date:  December 7, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 



Interstate Power and Light Company 
ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Sixth Revised Sheet No. 276 
ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 276 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.03 STANDARD BILL FORM: (Minimum Bill) 

C 

Date Issued:  November 7, 2023 Effective Date:  December 7, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 



Interstate Power and Light Company 
ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   
ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Original Sheet No. 276.1 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.04 STANDARD BILL FORM: (Minimum Bill) (Continued) 

Date Issued:  November 7, 2023 Effective Date:  December 7, 2023 
By Amy Wheatley – Manager – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 



Interstate Power and Light Company 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.   Eighth Revised Sheet No. 277 

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet No. 277 
  
 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 
 
14.03 STANDARD BILL FORM: (Estimated Bill) 

C 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date Issued:  November 7, 2023  Effective Date:  December 7, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 
 



Interstate Power and Light Company

ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. B.    Substitute Fourth Revised Sheet No. 277.1 

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 277.1 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.03 STANDARD BILL FORM: (Estimated Bill) (continued) 

C 

Date Issued:  November 7, 2023 Effective Date:  December 7, 2023 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 
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Interstate Power and Light Company 

ELECTRIC TARIFF 
Filed with the I. U. C.   Fourth Revised Sheet No. 283 

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1 Canceling Second Substitute Third Revised Sheet No. 283

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 

FORMS AND AGREEMENTS 

14.05 RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER NON-STANDARD METER OPTIONS - TERMS and 
CONDITIONS:  Residential Customers may elect to use an analog, digital non-transmitting, or an 
advanced metering infrastructure (AMI) meter that provides for an electronic meter read once per month 
(Opt-Out Mode) (individually, each a non-standard meter options (NSMA Option)), subject to the 
following terms and conditions, in lieu of having a fully functioning AMI meter installed and operating on 
the Customer’s premise.  Customers that elect a NSMA Option shall be subject to the applicable monthly 
charge identified in Section 6.10(A) of these General Rules and Regulations. 

Subject to the exceptions in this Section 14.05, a Customer may request a NSMA Option when a fully 
functioning AMI meter is or would otherwise be installed and operated by the Company.     

Residential Customers must meet the following eligibility requirements in order to participate in the 
NSMA Option: 
1. The Customer of record, who is responsible for payment of the electric service at the premise

the meter is located, must request the NSMA Option. 
2. The Customer must be billed for electric service pursuant to the tariff for Electric Residential

Service. 
3. The Customer shall have only a single meter at the Customer’s point of delivery measuring

electric service.  

Customers that elect any of the following optional rates and tariffs are not eligible for a NSMA Option:

1. Time-of-Day;
2. Net Metering Pilot – Renewable Energy Facilities;
3. Cogeneration & Small Power Production; T
4. Alternative Energy & Small Hydro Production;
5. Inflow-Outflow DG Billing; or
6. Residential Service – Optional Demand Rate.

T
N
N

Customers that elect an analog or digital non-transmitting meter as the NSMA Option must agree to 
semi-annual actual meter readings by the Company with estimated meter readings for the billings for all 
other months.  

Customers that currently have analog meters will be allowed to retain their analog meter as the NSMA 
Option until it fails or is part of a failed meter testing lot if that lot failed in 2020 or later.  At the time an 
analog meter is replaced, and if the Customer continues to desire an NSMA Option, it shall be replaced 
by a non-transmitting digital meter or an AMI meter in Opt-Out Mode.    

Company shall install an AMI meter in the event Customer: 
1. voluntarily chooses to end use of a digital meter;
2. is no longer eligible for a digital meter; or
3. is no longer the Customer of record responsible for payment of the electric service at the premise

where the digital meter is located. IPL shall install an AMI meter for any new customer at the
premise, however, any customer shall have the right to opt-out of having an AMI meter at any
time, subject to the other provisions of this tariff.  Any eligible new customer at a premise can
elect to retain an existing NSMA Option if the option currently exists at that premise at the time
the new customer applies to take service at the premise.

Date Issued:  September 20, 2024                  Effective Date:  October 1, 2024 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Senior Manager, Regulatory 
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